FLORIDA
INTERNATIONAL "

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER'

Change No: 08 Date: 1010 AL ~Soaped 37

Project Nama: University City Prosparity Project FiU Project No; BT-a04 f ) I:Zgl 8 ij (‘7
Fili 7 CM Contract No: 263

ArchitectEngineer: FIGG FM; 4346681
FID; TGER-002-A Contract: ARI73

To (Contractor): MCM
8201 SW 70th Street, 2nf Floor, Miami, FL 33143
Your Propossl Dated T-Apr-17 has been acceptad for making the following changes:
Description of Change Decrease i Increasa
TAP Application Fixtures $69,919.42

Tooigh Obl

Notice to Proceed Date: Original Contract Sum:
January 14, 2018 $9.388,034.00

Contract Time Days Complets* | Subtotal $0.00 $69,918.42
Present Contract 816 7/18/2018 | Naw {Add) (Datuct) $68,819.42
This Change 0 Prasant Contract Sum | HM‘}_ S —§S 9T IBIET
New Contract Tims 818 71182018 | New ContractSum 12 (i3 SS9.00 |  —#1eeezm900

"SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

This Change Order is sn amendment to the Qwnsr-Contractor Agreemant, and all contract provislons shall apply unless spacificaily axsmpted
The amount and time Change designated am the maximum sgreed to by both the Cwner and the Coniractor far this changs. In considaration of
tha foregaing adjustments in Cantract Tima and Contract Sum, the Contractor hereby releases Qwner from all Claims, demands, or causes of
setion arising out of tha transactions, events and occumences giving risa to this Change Order. This written Change Ordar is ths entire
agreement batwean Cwner and Contractor with respect fo this Change Order. No other agresment or modification shall apply to this contract

amendment unless expressiy provided

AGREED

s/24 3

on Enginediring Inspection (CEl)

anu:;lng:: ﬂ:; Date) '@U— ‘—l (Munua! Signaturs & Date}
tlaln com. 9141

mt Projhct Manager FIU Facllities Mgmt Accounting

FIW Fa '_wsm et A nijal Signatuge & Date)
JV Y 4|17 O)’MM, 771‘1/)"}/

=7
FIU Facllifies thgmt Const Cost Accountant or Dénigned

(N 4 sseap

““Flarida Dapartmant of Transportation / ¢ EAderal Highway Administratior! A

{Manual Signature & Dats) {Manual Signature & Date}

‘%«w}- oL 74P Lo featin.



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPURTATION T00-010-80

WORK ORDER °°"m“°;",,°,':
Pagedl _ofi
Supplemental Agreement No.” Work Order No.™08
Fin Proj. 1D 434888-1 Contract No. ARIZT3 Date 5/24/2017
F.A.P. No. TGER-002-A Road No. US 41

Contractor Munilla ruction Managemeri

ESCRIPTION OF WORK:
1. Design North plaza westward staircase
2. Design Enhanced LED Bridge lighting
3. Design Tables, Seating and slectrical outlets
4. Design Power and data feeds for the kiosks

REASON:
FiU s adding some fixtures and enhancements to the project included in the TAP Application, The additional work consist

in the design of the above mentioned elements.

Revised Plan Sheet Nos. N/A _

Grantad time due to delays to controlling iteme of work shown on approved work schedule: 0 days
TOTAL COST OF WORK: $69,919,42 Prernium Cost!: $0
Amount to ba paid from Lump Sum Conlingency S.A. ar Pay Item shown above: $0.00
Work described results from a Design Eror or Omission: [Oyes PdNo

“N/A when funding by contingency pay item

“*Number Work Orders on a Contingency Pay item sequentially beginning with 61, 02, 03, afc.

For each subsequent Contingency Supplemental Agreement (CSA) restart the numbering of the Work Orders on that CSA
sequentially beginning with 01, 02, 03, ste.

Costs negotiated; work sheets documenting negotiated costs and basis for costs attached.
OR

[ Costs based on actual costs plus mark-ups 2s shown in above referenced Contingency Supplemental Agrssment;
work sheets itemizing costs attached.

If, prior to execution of this Work Order, the Department has not issued a Notice to Proceed o the Contractor for the work
outlined herein, execution of this document by the Department shall serve as the Notice to Proceed.

The Department and the Contractor agree that the contract time adjustment and sum agread to in this documnent
cons) lﬂd complete setflement of the matters set forth herein, including all dirset and indirect costs for
Yanpowsy, materials, overhead, profit, and delay relating fo the issues set forth in this document

Printed Name: Redrigo Isaza
Title: % ctMan%g%r
Date: !:Jil |
Printed Mame: Jose Morales, PE
Title: Senlg[ P?jg' ct Enalneer

Date: 223 /12

s 5/25 />

= Date *

FHWA Participation:_8G 7, 57847
Non-Participation e TO

! Premium Cost is defined as additional cost which would not have been incurred i the work described herein had been included in the original contract
2 Atach reasons justifying FHWA panticipation



